Franciscan College of the Immaculate Conception, Baybay, Leyte, Incorporated
Baybay City, Leyte

Office’of the Registrar

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

PUNA Date of Birth: DECEMBER 7, 1995
(Last Name)
Place: ANAHAWAN
TRACIE RANEZ Y SOUTHERN LEVIE
(First Name) (Middle Name ) | Home Address: BRGY. SUA, SAN
3 JUAN, SOUTHERN LEYTE
FILIPINO FEMALE | Parent/Guardian: TERENCIO O.
(Citizenship) {Sex) €; RANEZ
Address: BRGY. SUA, SAN JUAN

SOUTHERN LEYTE

ELEMENTARY COMPLETED: HIGH SCHOOL COURSE COMPLETED:
Grade Name of School Sch.yr. Year Name of School
Pimary : 15t Cristo Rey Regional High Schaol 2008-2009
Interm : Sua Elementary School 2007-2008 |2nd Cristo Rey Reglonal High School 2009-2010
Enfrance Data : TOR-Visayas State Unviersity 3rd Cristo Rey Reglonal High School 2010-2011
4th Cristo Rey Reglonal High School 2011-2012
Course : MASTER OF ARTS IN EDUCATION (M.A.ED.)
J——— COLLEGIATE RECORD GRADES :
) DESCRIPTIVE TITLE Rating | Re-ex | Credits
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY, VISCA, Baybay City
Graduated on April 13, 2016 with the degree of BACHELOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (BSEd)
major in Biological Science as per VSU Board of Regents Resolution No. 14, s. 2016
dated March 29, 2016.
FRANCSICAN COLLEGE OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION, BAYBAY, LEYTE, INCORPORATED
M.A.ED. Summer, 2019
Nat.Sci. 104 Organic Chemistry with Bio Chemistry 1.4 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Advanced Botany 1.3 3 |
Educ 109 Current Issues and Problems in Education 1.4 3
First Semester. AY 2019-2020
Nat.Sci. 105 Selected Topics in Physical Science 1.2 3
Nat.Sci. 102 Environmental Studies 1.1 3
Educ 100 Research Methodology 1.3 3
Second Semester, AY 2019-2020
Nat.Sci. 103 Cell Biology and Genetics 1.3 3
Nat.Sci. 101 Advanced Zoology 1.2 3
Summer, 2020
Educ 101 Foundation of Education 1.0
Educ 103 Statistics 1.1 3
Second Semester, AY 2020-2021
Comprehensive Exam. Passcd
X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X- continued to sheet no. 2 -X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-

T.0fficial Grades: 1.0 (Superior); 1.1 - 1.2 (Very Good); 1.3 - 1.7 (Good); 1.8 - 2.0 (Satisfactory); 3.0 - Poor but Passing
5.0 (Failed:), INC(Test or assignment lacking): "W" - withdrawn; "Dr." -Dropped.
2. One unit of credits is one hour lecture or recitation and three hours of lab. is equivalent to one recitation or lectures.

Prepared by: ROSA gég I1J. GOLES

ARNAIZ, OSF

Remarks 1SSUED FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES Date of Recommendation
Date Issued June 3, 2023/0O.R. # 393301 . Effective Date of Graduation T uyz.20
NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL i

page 1 -

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

Baybay City, Leyte

Name of Student: PUNA, TRACIE R. Page No. 2
Course and Year. MASTER OF ARTS IN EDUCATION (M.A.ED.)
Course No. Descriptive Title e T::?Esc e
FRANCISCAN COLLEGE OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION, BAYBAY, LEYTE, INCORPORATED \
M.A.ED. Summer, 2021
Thesis Seminar 1.5 1
First Semester, AY2 021-2022
1.5 1

Thesis Seminar

Second Semester, AY2 021-2022

Thesis Writing

Summer, 2022

Thesis Writing
*Defended her masteral entitle: "ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION PRACTICES IN

BAYBAY CITY, LEYTE

GRADUATED: July 29, 2022 from the Graduate Course leading to the degree of MASTER OF ARTS IN ‘

EDUCATION (M.A.Ed.) major in Natural Science, as per Special Order (R-VIII) i
(R-VIII) No. 80-429902-3646, s. 2022 dated October 4, 2022. |

feic feic feic feic - TRANSCRIPT CLOSED - feic feic fcic feic feic feic feic feic feic feic feic feic

Any cntry below this line is not valid.

& |
& \

In-Progress ‘

1.3 6 \

PR RRRRRRRER

.Official Grades: 1.0 (Superior); 1.1 - 1.2 (Very Good); 1.3 - 1.7 (Good); 1.8 - 2.0 (Satisfactory); 3.0 - Poor but Passing

5.0 (Failed:), INC(Test or assignment lacking): "W" - withdrawn; "Dr." -Dropped.
2 One unit of credits is one hour lecture or recitation and three hours of lab. is equivalent to one recitation or lectures.

Prepared by: ROSA N@l. GOLES

SISTER MARI A.ﬁib ANAIZ, OSF
Répistrar

Remarks: ISSUED FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES Date of Recommendation
Date [ssucd: June 3, 2023/0.R. # 393301 Effective date of Graduation  July 29,2022
NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL e

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY afeummunddil

(Formerly Visayas Stato College of Agriculture and Leyte State University) vl won Byl
Main Campus A
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Tele Fax: (053) 563-7067
Philippines (033) 563-7128
PERSONAL DATA
Student Name : Ranez, Tracie Baga
Student Number : 12-1-00524
Date of Birth + December 07, 1995
Place of Birth + Anahawan, Southern Leyte
Sex + Female
. Religion : Roman Catholic -
Citizenship : Filipino
Parent/Spouse ¢+ Terencio Q. Ranez
Address : Brgy. Sua, San Juan, Southern Leyte
Tel. No./Cell. No. :
Guardian : !
Address/Cell. No. :
PRELIMINARY EDUCATION . |
Elementary : Sua Elementary School Year : 2008 |
Sua, San Juan, Southern Leyte
High School : Cristo Rey Regional High School Year : 2012
Saint Bernard, Southern Leyte
Entrance Form 138

Credentlal : Cristo Rey Regional High School
Saint Bernard, Southern Leyte

GRADING SYSTEM :
RATING EQUIVALENT INDICATION

1.00 97-100 Excellent
1.25 94-96 Highly Outstanding
1,50 91-93 ‘ Outstanding
1,75 88-90 Very Good
2,00 85-87 Good
225 82-84 Very Satisfactory
2.50 79-81 Satisfactory
2,75 76-78 Fair
3.00 75 Passing
5.00 BELOW 75 Fallure

S - Satlsfactory Inc - Incomplete

U - Unsatisfactory Drp - Dropped ;

Au - Audit (No credit)

credit Is one hour lecture or recitation each week or a total of 18 hours in a semester. Three hours of

One colleglate unit of
or a shop work each week or a total of 54 hours a semester are regarded as equivalent also to one unit

laboratory work, drafting,

of credlt.
The semestral average of a student is computed by multplying the number of units assigned to a course by the grade

eamed and the product divided by the total units earned for the semester,

Not Valid
Without Seal
Page [ of 2 pages

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (VSU), Visca, Baybay City, Leyte
12-1-00524

Course

Spch

Biol
Ecol
FrEd
PrEd
PrEd
PrEd
PrEd
Zool

Biol
PrEd

Biol
Litr
Pred
PrEd
PreEd
BrEd
PrEd

ProfEd 147

ScSc
Zool
Zool

PrEd

11

192
21
132
138
146
156
190a
127

132
161

24
14
125
157
158
190b
199

16

128
128a

200

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Visnyas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)

Main Campus
Visea, Buybay City, Leyte 6521-4
Phitippines

. Ranez, Tracie Baga
Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSEd)

Descriptive Title

INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY AND ETHICS
EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 2
FIELD STUDY 3: TECHNOLOGY IN THE LEARNING
ENVIRONMENT
SPEECH COMMUNICATION

Second Semester, SY 2014-2015
BIOLOGICAL TECHNIQUES
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECOLOGY
CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENTAL READING 1
ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING 1
FIELD STUDY 4: EXPLORING THE CURRICULUM
SPECIAL TOPICS
EMBRYOLOGY

Summer 2015

CELL BIOLOGY
ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING 2

First Semester, SY 2015-2016
FUNDAMENTALS OF GENETICS
LITERATURES OF THE WORLD
THE TEACHING PROFESSION
FIELD STUDY 5: LEARNING ASSESSMENT STRATEGIES
FIELD STUDY 6: ON BECOMING A TEACHER
SFECIAL TOPICS
UNDERGRADUATE SEMINAR
INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH
LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY
HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY LABORATORY

Second Semester, SY 2015-2016
STUDENT TEACHING

N == NN
« s -

2,50

(=

NN HNHE PP HEDNDNDND

1

.75

.00
.00
¢2h
425
.50
.75
.00
.00
.00
.25
.00

50

website t www vseduph

email  vop@ veduph

registraria van.eduph
Tele Fuse (033) 563-7067
(033) 563-7120

: OFEICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

w W

N =W W WU e
i e s x & ® w8
OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OOoO

N W W W= =W W
P
[=NeNeNeleNo el R}

: 6.
Graduated on April 13, 2016 with the degree of Bachelor of Secondary

.
o o

0

Education (BSEd) major in Biological Sciences as per VSU Board of Regents
Resolution No.l4, s. 2016 dated March 29, 2016.

< any entry below this line is null and void >

Doc. Stamp Paid: P15.00
REMARKS

DATE ISSUED: APRIL 13, 2016

Not Valid

Without Seal

Page 3 of 7} pages

.
.

FOR EMPLOYMENT

SCO

1 W g

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

R 7 Al AN Al A Al \ BJ
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY
(Formerly Vianyns State College of Ageloulture and Leyta Btate University)
Main Campus
Visco, Bay by City, Lovte 65211
,'llillllphll'.

wehsile i ts

wadn ph

cmb capavaedn ph

registrara s ph
Tele Faws (033) 3637067
(033) 30171248

‘ OFFICIALETRANSCRIPTUOF:RECORDS

STATE UNIVERSITY (V5U), Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

VISAYAS

12-1-00524 ' Ranez, Tracie Baga

Chem
Ecen
Enal
Fili
- Math

Course

15
11
|
11
11

11

FhyEd1l1

HSTP

Chem
Engl
Fili
Math
Psyc

5Cs¢

11

(9]

16
12
12
12
13

15

FPhyEdl2

T

NSTP

Botn
Phys
PrEd
PrEd
PrEd
PrEd
PrEd

PhEd

Chem
CSci
Fili
FrEd
Prid

Zool

12c

21

11

123
126
128
141
153

21

PhyEd14

CHEM
Chem
Fred

Chem
Huma
Litr
Micr

Not Talid

31
3la
129

163
11
13
23

Without Scal

Page 2 of 7 puges

Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSEd)

Descriptive Title

First Semester, SY 2012-2013
GENERAL INORGANIC CHEMISTRY
GENERAL ECONOMICS WITH LAND REFORM & TAZATION
STUDY and THINKING GKILLS
KOMUNTEKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG FILIPINO
COLLEGE ALGEBRA
GENERAL SOCIOLOGY
PHYSICAL FITHESS AND GYMNASTICS
CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS)

Second Semester, S5Y 2012-2013
GENERAL INORGANIC CHEMISTRY II
WRITING IN THE DISCIPLINE
PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO S5A PANANALIKSIK
FLANE TRIGONOMETRY
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY
PHILIPPINE HISTORY, GOVERMMENT & CONSTITUTION
RECREATIONAL GRMES, BHYTMIC ACTIVITIES & DANCE
CIVIC WELFARE TEAINING SERVICE (CWTS)

First Semester, SY 2013-2014
FUNDRMENTALS OF BOTANY
GENERAL PHYSICS
CHILD & ADOLESCENT DEVELOPMENT
PRINCIPLES & METHODS OF TEACHING 1
FACILITATING HUMAN LEARMNING
SCCTIAL DIMENSIONS OF EDUCATION
FIELD STUDY 1: THE LEARNERS DEVELOPMENT AND
ENVIRONMENT
TEAM SPORTS

Second Semester, SY 2013-2014
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I
INFORMATION & COMM. TECH.: CONCEPTS & SKILLS
MASINING NA PAGPAPAHAYAG
PRINCIPLES AND METHODS OF TEACHING 2
FIELD STUDY 2: EXPERIENCING THE TEACHING-
LEARNING PROCESS
POLITICS AND GOVERNANCE (with Philippine
Constitution)
FUNDAMENTALS OF ZOOLOGY
INDIVIDUAL-DUAL SPORTS

Summer 2014

BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY LABORATORY
EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 1

First Semester, SY 2014-2015
GEOCHEMISTRY
INTRODUCTION TO HUMANITIES
LITERATURES OF THE PHILIPPINES
FUNDAMENTALS OF MICROBIOLOGY

< continued on next page >

Grade

NN

N === W= NN

—

NN N

— N

o

o O

= R S B B
SO UL LW,

w
o

.00
75
.00
75
@ D
2.5
.00

.

[
e

w1
£ 13
2D
.00

€
2

.00
.50
.00
.75
28
.15
=15
<25

.25
.75

.50

1.75

=

IS Y

D

)
.00
.50
)

Credit

(= R B |

[=]

g

WNhNhWwwwwwa
(@]

(=]

WM Wwwwwwm
e Q0 D O O

H W wwws u,m
4 e e s e w
D Q0@ a9

N
o

— W W w U,
EEE
OO0 0o o

N o,
.o
o

w M W
{o i oo

(8, VI PV ]
(=l jolle]

ASCO
"

A

CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

