# Franciscan College of the Immaculate Conception, Baybay, Leyte, Incorporated Baybay City, Leyte

### Office'of the Registrar

## OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

**DECEMBER 7, 1995** Date of Birth: **PUNA** (Last Name) **ANAHAWAN** Place: **SOUTHERN LEYTE** RANEZ TRACIE BRGY. SUA, SAN Home Address: (Middle Name) (First Name) JUAN, SOUTHERN LEYTE TERENCIO O. Parent/Guardian: **FEMALE FILIPINO** RANEZ (Citizenship) (Sex) BRGY. SUA, SAN JUAN Address: SOUTHERN LEYTE

ELEMENTARY CO	MPLETED:		CHOOL COURSE CO	MPLETED:		
Grade	Name of School Sch.Yr.	Year	Name of Sch		2009	-2009
Primary :		1st	Cristo Rey Regional Hi			-2010
Interm:	Sua Elementary School 2007-2008	2nd	Cristo Rey Regional Hi			-2011
Entrance Data : TOR-Visavas State Unviersity 3		3rd	Cristo Rey Regional Hi	igh School		-2012
erinaries bara	,	4th	Cristo Rey Regional H	gh School	2011	-2012
Course :	MASTER OF ARTS IN EDUCATION (M.A.ED.)				CRADE	-
	COLLEGIATE REC			Credits		
Course No.	DESCRIPTIVE TI			Rating	Ke-ex	Credits
	VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY, VISCA, Baybay Ci	ty			Ĺ	
Graduated on A	11 12 2016 with the degree of BACHELOR (	OF SEC	ONDARY EDUCATI	ON (BSEd	}	
Graduated on 1.	major in Biological Science as per VSU Boar	d of Reg	gents Resolution No.	14, s. 2016		
					ATED	
	FRANCSICAN COLLEGE OF THE IMMACULATE	CONCEP	TION, BAYBAY, LETTE	INCORPOR	I	I
M.A.ED.	Summer, 2019			8		,
Nat.Sci. 104	Organic Chemistry with Bio Chemistry			1.4		3
Nat.Sci. 104 Nat.Sci. 100	Organic Chemistry with Bio Chemistry Advanced Botany			1.3		3
Nat.Sci. 100	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education			2.5		
	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020			1.3		3
Nat.Sci. 100	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science			1.3 1.4		3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1		3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology			1.3 1.4		3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3		3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020 Cell Biology and Genetics			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3		3 3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102 Educ 100	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020 Cell Biology and Genetics Advanced Zoology			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3		3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102 Educ 100 Nat.Sci. 103	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020 Cell Biology and Genetics Advanced Zoology Summer, 2020			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.2		3 3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102 Educ 100 Nat.Sci. 103	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020 Cell Biology and Genetics Advanced Zoology Summer, 2020 Foundation of Education			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.2		3 3 3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102 Educ 100 Nat.Sci. 103 Nat.Sci. 101	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020 Cell Biology and Genetics Advanced Zoology Summer, 2020 Foundation of Education Statistics			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.2		3 3 3 3 3
Nat.Sci. 100 Educ 109 Nat.Sci. 105 Nat.Sci. 102 Educ 100 Nat.Sci. 103 Nat.Sci. 101 Educ 101	Advanced Botany Current Issues and Problems in Education First Semester, AY 2019-2020 Selected Topics in Physical Science Environmental Studies Research Methodology Second Semester, AY 2019-2020 Cell Biology and Genetics Advanced Zoology Summer, 2020 Foundation of Education			1.3 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.2		3 3 3 3 3 3

1.Official Grades: 1.0 (Superior); 1.1 - 1.2 (Very Good); 1.3 - 1.7 (Good); 1.8 - 2.0 (Satisfactory); 3.0 - Poor but Passing 5.0 (Failed:), INC(Test or assignment lacking): "W" - withdrawn; "Dr." -Dropped.

2. One unit of credits is one hour lecture or recitation and three hours of lab. is equivalent to one recitation or lectures.

Prepared by: RO

ROSA NEM J. GOLES

SISTER MARIA ISABEL ARNAIZ, OSF
Registrar

Remarks

ISSUED FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES

Date Issued June 3, 2023/O.R. # 393301
NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL

Date of Recommendation

Effective Date of Graduation

July 29, 2022

page 1 -

# Franciscan College of the Immaculate Conception, Baybay, Leyte, Incorporated Baybay City, Leyte

	Page No.	2
Name of Student: PUNA, TRACIE R.		
Course and Year: MASTER OF ARTS IN EDUCATION (M.A.ED.)		

		GRAD	ES
Course No.	Descriptive Title	Rating Re-ex	Credit
	FRANCISCAN COLLEGE OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION, BAYBAY, LEYTE, INC	ORPORATED	
		1 1	
M.A.ED.	Summer, 2021	1.5	1
	Thesis Seminar		
	First Semester, AY2 021-2022	1.5	1
	Thesis Seminar		
	Second Semester, AY2 021-2022	In-Progress	: I
	Thesis Writing	I I I I	
	Summer, 2022	1.3	6
	Thesis Writing	1.5	
*Defended her	masteral entitle: "ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION PRACTICES IN		1
	DAVBAY CITY LEYIE	DTC IN	1
CRADUATED:	July 29, 2022 from the Graduate Course leading to the degree of MASTER Ol	FARISIN	1
JAMPONIE	EDUCATION (M.A.Ed.) major in Natural Science, as per Special Order (R.	VIII)	
			_
ala faia faia	(R-VIII) No. 80-429902-3646, \$. 2022 dated October 4, 2022 feie - TRANSCRIPT CLOSED - feie feie feie feie feie feie feie fe	fcic fcic fc	ic
eie ieie ieie	Any entry below this line is not valid.		
			1
	& A Secretary I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
	&		
	& // // // // // // // // // // // // //		1
	&	The same of the sa	1
	&	The same of the sa	1
	&	932	1
	&	- The same of the	
	&		
	&	half the same	1
	&	0 2 3	
	&		1
	& DESCRIPTION AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		
	&		1
	&		1
	&		1
	&		1
	&		
	&	1 1	
	&		

1.Official Grades: 1.0 (Superior); 1.1 - 1.2 (Very Good); 1.3 - 1.7 (Good); 1.8 - 2.0 (Satisfactory); 3.0 - Poor but Passing 5.0 (Failed:), INC(Test or assignment lacking): "W" - withdrawn; "Dr." -Dropped.

2. One unit of credits is one hour lecture or recitation and three hours of lab. is equivalent to one recitation or lectures.

Prepared by:	ROSA N	MJ. GOLES
		١,

SISTER MARIA ISABEL ARNAIZ, OSF Registrar

Remarks:

ISSUED FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES

Date Issued:

June 3, 2023/O.R. # 393301

NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL

Date of Recommendation

Effective date of Graduation

July 29, 2022



## VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)
Main Campus
Visaya City Lead (52)

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines website : www.vsu.edu.ph email : op@vsu.edu.ph registrar@vsu.edu.ph Tele Fax: (053) 563-7067 (053) 563-7128

### OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

#### **PERSONAL DATA**

**Student Name** 

: Ranez, Tracie Baga

**Student Number** 

: 12-1-00524

**Date of Birth** 

: December 07, 1995

Place of Birth

: Anahawan, Southern Leyte

Sex

: Female

Religion

: Roman Catholic

Citizenship

: Filipino

Parent/Spouse

: Terencio Q. Ranez

**Address** 

: Brgy. Sua, San Juan, Southern Leyte

Tel. No./Cell. No.

Guardian

Address/Cell. No. :



#### PRELIMINARY EDUCATION

Elementary

: Sua Elementary School

Year :

2008

High School

Sua, San Juan, Southern Leyte

Year : 2012

School

: Cristo Rey Regional High School Saint Bernard, Southern Leyte

Entrance

Form 138

Credential

: Cristo Rey Regional High School

Saint Bernard, Southern Leyte

#### **GRADING SYSTEM**

RATING	EQUIVALENT
1.00	97-100
1,25	94-96
1.50	91-93
1.75	88-90
2.00	85-87
2.25	82-84
2,50	79-81
2.75	76-78
3.00	75
5.00	BELOW 75
S - Satisfactory	Inc - Incomplete
U - Unsatisfactory	Drp - Dropped

INDICATION

Excellent
Highly Outstanding
Outstanding
Very Good
Good
Very Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Fair Passing Failure

One collegiate unit of credit is one hour lecture or recitation each week or a total of 18 hours in a semester. Three hours of laboratory work, drafting, or a shop work each week or a total of 54 hours a semester are regarded as equivalent also to one unit of credit.

The semestral average of a student is computed by multiplying the number of units assigned to a course by the grade earned and the product divided by the total units earned for the semester.

Not Valid Without Seal Page <u>[</u> of <u></u>pages

Au - Audit (No credit)

ELIEZNR I. VELASCO

University Registrar



# VISAYAS STATE UNIVERS

(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University) Main Campus Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

website r www.vsu.edu.ph email rop@vsu.edu.ph registrar@vsn.edu.ph Tele Fax: (053) 563-7067 (053) 563-7428

#### OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (VSU), Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

12-1-00524 : Ranez, Tracie Baga

Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSEd)

	bacheror of Secondary Education (BSEd)			
Course	Descriptive Title	Grade	Credit	
Phil 11	INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY AND ETHICS	1.50	3.0	
PrEd 152	EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 2	1.75	3.0	
PrEd 155	FIELD STUDY 3: TECHNOLOGY IN THE LEARNING ENVIRONMENT	1.75	1.0	
Spch 11	SPEECH COMMUNICATION	1.75	3.0	
	Second Semester, SY 2014-2015			
Biol 192	BIOLOGICAL TECHNIQUES	1.50	4.0	
Ecol 21	FUNDAMENTALS OF ECOLOGY	2.00	5.0	
PrEd 132	CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT	2.50	3.0	
PrEd 138	DEVELOPMENTAL READING 1	2.25	3.0	
PrEd 146	ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING 1	2.50	3.0	
PrEd 156	FIELD STUDY 4: EXPLORING THE CURRICULUM	1.50	1.0	
PrEd 190a	SPECIAL TOPICS	1.50	2.0	
Zool 127	EMBRYOLOGY	2.25	4.0	
	Summer 2015			
Biol 132	CELL BIOLOGY	2.50	3.0	
PrEd 161	ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING 2	1.75	3.0	
First Semester, SY 2015-2016				
Biol 24	FUNDAMENTALS OF GENETICS	2.00	4.0	
Litr 14	LITERATURES OF THE WORLD	2.00	3.0	
PrEd 125	THE TEACHING PROFESSION	2.25	3.0	
PrEd 157	FIELD STUDY 5: LEARNING ASSESSMENT STRATEGIES	1.25	1.0	
PrEd 158	FIELD STUDY 6: ON BECOMING A TEACHER	1.50	1.0	
PrEd 190b	SPECIAL TOPICS	1.75	1.0	
	UNDERGRADUATE SEMINAR 📗 💆 🧖 🧖	1.00	1.0	
ProfEd 147	INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH	2.00	3.0	
ScSc 16	LIFE AND WORKS OF RIZAL	1.00	3.0	
Zool 128	HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY	2.25	3.0	
Zool 128a	HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY LABORATORY	2.00	2.0	
	Second Semester, SY 2015-2016			
PrEd 200	STUDENT TEACHING	1.50	6.0	
Graduated o	on April 13, 2016 with the degree of Bachelo	or of Secon	dary	
Education (BSEd) major in Biological Sciences as per VSU Board of Regents				
	No.14, s. 2016 dated March 29, 2016.			
		and the same		

< any entry below this line is null and void >

Doc. Stamp Paid: P15.00

REMARKS : FOR EMPLOYMENT DATE ISSUED: APRIL 13, 2016

Not Valid Without Seal Page 2 of 3 pages ELIEZER I Universit Regist



## VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Visayas State College of Agriculture and Leyte State University)
Main Campus
Fisca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A
Philippines

website : www.vsu.edu.ph email = : op'a vsu.edu.ph registraria vsu.edu.ph Tele Fax: (053) 563-7067 (053) 563-7128

## OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (VSU), Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

12-1-00524 : Ranez, Tracie Baga

Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSEd)

G	Descriptive Title	Grade	Credit
Course	Descriptive fitte		
of the second for the box loss too			
	First Semester, SY 2012-2013	2.50	5.0
Chem 15	GENERAL INORGANIC CHEMISTRY		3.0
Econ 11	GENERAL ECONOMICS WITH LAND REFORM & TAXATION	2.25	3.0
Engl 11	STUDY and THINKING SKILLS	1.75	3.0
Fili 11	KOMUNIKASYON SA AKADEMIKONG FILIPINO	2.75	3.0
Math 11	COLLEGE ALGEBRA		3.0
Soci 11	GENERAL SOCIOLOGY	1.50	2.0
PhyEd11	PHYSICAL FITNESS AND GYMNASTICS	2.00	3.0
NSTP 11c	CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS)	2.50	3.0
	Second Semester, SY 2012-2013		
Chem 16	GENERAL INORGANIC CHEMISTRY II	2.75	5.0
Engl 12	WRITING IN THE DISCIPLINE	2.00	3.0
Fili 12	PAGBASA AT PAGSULAT TUNGO SA PANANALIKSIK	1.75	3.0
Math 12	PLANE TRIGONOMETRY	3.00	3.0
Psyc 11	GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	1.75	3.0
ScSc 15	PHILIPPINE HISTORY, GOVERNMENT & CONSTITUTION	1.75	3.0
PhyEd12	PHILIPPINE HISTORY, GOVERNMENT & CONSTITUTION RECREATIONAL GAMES, RHYTMIC ACTIVITIES & DANCE	1.25	2.0
NSTP 12c	CIVIC WELFARE TRAINING SERVICE (CWTS)	2.00	3.0
	First Semester, SY 2013-2014		
Botn 21	FUNDAMENTALS OF BOTANY	2.50	5.0
Phys 11	GENERAL PHYSICS	2.75	4.0
PrFd 123	CHILD & ADOLESCENT DEVELOPMENT	1.75	3.0
PrEd 126	PRINCIPLES & METHODS OF TEACHING 1 FACILITATING HUMAN LEARNING	2.25	3.0
PrEd 128	FACILITATING HUMAN LEARNING	2.00	3.0
PrEd 141	SOCIAL DIMENSIONS OF EDUCATION	1.75	3.0
PrEd 153	FIELD STUDY 1: THE LEARNERS DEVELOPMENT AND	2.00	1.0
	ENVIRONMENT		
PhEd 13	TEAM SPORTS	1.50	2.0
	Second Semester, SY 2013-2014		
Chem 125	ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I	3.00	5.0
CSci 21	INFORMATION & COMM. TECH.: CONCEPTS & SKILLS	1.75	3.0
Fili 13	MASINING NA PAGPAPAHAYAG	1.25	3.0
PrEd 127	PRINCIPLES AND METHODS OF TEACHING 2	1.75	3.0
PrEd 154	FIELD STUDY 2: EXPERIENCING THE TEACHING-	1.75	1.0
IILG IS.	LEARNING PROCESS		
ScSc 24	POLITICS AND GOVERNANCE (with Philippine	1.25	3.0
3636 24	Constitution)		
Zool 21	FUNDAMENTALS OF ZOOLOGY	2.25	5.0
PhyEd14	INDIVIDUAL-DUAL SPORTS	1.75	2.0
Phyedia	Summer 2014		
		2.50	3.0
CHEM 31	BIOCHEMISTRY	1.75	2.0
Chem 31a	BIOCHEMISTRY LABORATORY	1.75	3.0
PrEd 129	EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 1	1.75	3.0
	First Semester, SY 2014-2015	0.05	
Chem 163	GEOCHEMISTRY	2.25	4.0
Huma 11	INTRODUCTION TO HUMANITIES	1.00	3.0
Litr 13	LITERATURES OF THE PHILIPPINES	1.50	3.0
Micr 23	FUNDAMENTALS OF MICROBIOLOGY	2.25	5.0
	< continued on next page >		

Not Valid Without Scal Page \_2\_ of \_3\_ pages EDIEZER L. YELASCO

[ University Registry r

